danfoss.high-pressurepumps.com
Data sheet
Solenoid valve VDHT
Standard NPT (National Pipe Thread)
Data sheet
VDHT Solenoid valves
Standard NPT (National Pipe Thread)
hpp.danfoss.com

Data sheet | Solenoid valve VDHT - NPT Thread
18 AI263125695737en-000701 | 521B1224 | 05.2021
Valve type Code no Other
Pos. no.
explosion
drawing
T max
°C (°F)
Weight
kg (lbs)
Piston
Ø
mm
Orifice kit
Piston kit Ø11.9
VDHT 1/4 E
180Z0251 3 90 (194) 0.09 (0.2) Ø11.9 -
Piston kit Ø18.1
VDHT 3/8
VDHT B
180Z0024 10, 11 90 (194) 0.09 (0.2) Ø18.1 -
Piston kit Ø35.1
VDHT 1
VDHT BL
180Z0026 10, 11 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) Ø35.1 -
Piston kit Ø35.1 N
VDHT 3/4 to 1 N
VDHT BL N
180Z0138 Slimline 10, 11 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) Ø35.1 N -
Orifice kit 1 VDHT 180Z0098 standard 6, 7 90 (194) 0.09 (0.2) - 1
Armature kit NC
VDHT 1/4 to 1
VDHT B / BL / BLN
180L5002 1, 5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Armature kit NC HP
VDHT 3/8 to 1
VDHT B / BL / BL N
180L5011 1, 5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Armature kit NO
VDHT 3/8 to 1
VDHT B / BL / BL N
180L5010 4, 5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
Armature kit NO HP
VDHT 1/4
VDHT B / BL / BL N
180L5013 4, 5 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) - -
8. Overview spare parts
Piston kit Ø35.1  HP N
VDHT HP 3/4 to 1
VDHT BL HP N
180Z0468 Slimline 10, 11 90 (194) 0.1 (0.4) Ø35.1 N -
Data sheet | Solenoid valve VDHT - NPT Thread
19AI263125695737en-000701 | 521B1224 | 05.2021
Pressure losses p
INLET to OUTLET
VDHT 1/4 E
9. Pressure losses p
 INLET to OUTLET
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4
∆P [barg]
Q [l/min] 0
10
20